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Education Council ς Motions Carried 
November 4, 2021 

 
Executive: N Fassina, A Hay, C Morcom, M K Oliver 

Deans: P Ashman, E Corneau, B Gillett, R Huxtable, J Lister, S Speers, Y Moritz, J Ragsdale 

Associate Deans: T Kisilevich, M Powell, LThurnheer, S Josephson, A Pulvermacher, J Rouse, W 
Wheeler, R Federley 

Continuing Studies: J Gorman, D Greebe 

Administrative Assistants: E Avis, J Campbell, L Foster, A Harden, 
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Academic Schedules 

1. 2022-23 Academic Schedule Adjustment 
 

Background 
 

Following discussions, it is proposed to adjust the 2022-23 academic semester schedule. 
 
For Fall 
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Summer 2023 
 
 

Description/Activity Policy: 2 weeks after Winter 
exams 

Applying the policy  

Session I Classes begin Mon, May 8 Mon, May 15 

Statutory Holiday (no classes) Mon, May 22 



2021 11 04 Education Council - Motions Carried  Page 4 

 

Winter/2023 TBD Last day to process student requests for waiver of 
medical/dental insurance 

Winter/2023 Mon, Feb 20 Statutory Holiday (no classes) 

Winter/2023 Tue, Feb 21 - Fri, 
Feb 24 

Mid-semester study break (no classes, Saturday classes will be 
held) 

Winter/2023 TBD Midterm exam period (distance education courses only) 

Winter/2023 Fri, Mar 10 Last day to withdraw from a course without academic penalty 

Winter/2023 Fri, Mar 10 Last day to change registration status from credit to audit 

Winter/2023 Fri, Apr 7 & Mon, 
Apr 10 

Statutory Holiday (no classes)  

Winter/2023 Fri. Apr 14 Last day of regularly scheduled classes for academic programs 

Winter/2023 Mon, Apr 17 - 
Thu, Apr 27 

Final exam period 

Winter/2023 Mon, May 1 Last day to submit final grades 

Winter/2023 Mon, Apr 24 - Fri, 
May 5 

End-of-term course(s) for Mechanical Engineering Technology 
Diploma  

Winter/2023 Tue, Apr 25 - Fri, 
May 5 

End-of-term course for Water Engineering Technology Diploma 
Year 1 

Winter/2023 Wed, Apr 26 - 
Tue, May 9 

End-of-term course(s) for Infrastructure and Computing 
Technology Diploma Year 1 

Winter/2023 Wed, Apr 26 - 
Tue, May 9 

End-of-term course(s) for Electronic Engineering Technology 
Diploma Year 1 

Winter/2023 Mon, May 22 Statutory Holiday (no classes) 

Summer/2023 Mon, May 8 Classes begin for distance education courses 

Summer/2023 Mon, May 15 Classes begin for Session I courses 

Summer/2023 Fri, May 19 Last day to register for a Session I course 

Summer/2023 Fri, May 19 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for Session I course 
drop  

Summer/2023 Fri, May 19 Last day to drop a Session I course without a withdrawal being 
recorded on the student’s record 

Summer/2023 Fri, May 19 Last day to change Session I course registration status from audit 
to credit  

Summer/2023 Fri, May 19 Last day to register for a distance education course  

Summer/2023 Fri, May 19 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for course drop 
(distance education course) 

Summer/2023 Mon, May 22 Statutory holiday (no classes) 

Summer/2023 Fri, Jun 9 Last day to withdraw from a Session I course without academic 
penalty  

Summer/2023 Fri, Jun 9 Last day to change registration status for a Session I course from 
credit to audit  

Summer/2023 Fri, Jun 23 Last day of regularly scheduled classes for Session I  

Summer/2023 Mon, Jun 26 Last day to submit final grades Session I  

Summer/2023 TBD Midterm exam period (distance education courses) 

Summer/2023 Fri, Jun 30 Last day to withdraw from a distance education course without 
academic penalty  

Summer/2023 Fri, Jun 30 Last day to change course registration status from audit to credit 
(distance education course) 
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